
NSC Bose Itwari - Tatanagar Express/18110 - Exp - SER 
BPHB/Bhilai Power House to BYT/Bhatapara 

1h 49m - 92 km - 4 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NITR NSCB Itwari Junction
(Nagpur)

00:05 6 1 0 52 322 SECR

2 KP Kamptee 00:17 00:22 5m 1 1 10 69 289 SECR
3 SAL Salwa 00:31 00:33 2m 0 1 21 90 SECR
4 BRD Bhandara Road 00:58 01:00 2m 0 1 58 78 265 SECR
5 TMR Tumsar Road Junction 01:14 01:16 2m 0 1 76 86 SECR
6 TRO Tirora 01:30 01:32 2m 0 1 96 54 SECR
7 G Gondia Junction 02:05 02:15 10m 4 1 126 84 311 SECR
8 AGN Amgaon 02:31 02:33 2m 0 1 148 69 317 SECR
9 SKS Salekasa 02:46 02:48 2m 0 1 163 65 325 SECR
10 DGG Dongargarh 03:21 03:26 5m 0 1 199 90 353 SECR
11 RJN Raj Nandgaon 03:47 03:49 2m 0 1 231 81 314 SECR
12 MUP Murhipar 04:00 04:02 2m 0 1 245 28 318 SECR
13 DURG Durg Junction 04:35 04:40 5m 3 1 261 46 317 SECR
14 BQR Bhilai Nagar 04:46 04:47 1m 5 1 265 66 297 SECR
15 BPHB Bhilai Power House 04:51 04:53 2m 0 1 270 53 311 SECR
16 R Raipur Junction 05:25 05:45 20m 1 298 31 315 SECR
17 WRC WRS Colony PH 05:50 05:51 1m 0 1 301 12 286 SECR
18 URK Urkura 05:58 06:00 2m 0 1 302 82 SECR
19 TLD Tilda Neora 06:25 06:27 2m 0 1 336 104 293 SECR
20 BYT Bhatapara 06:42 06:44 2m 0 1 362 69 273 SECR
21 DGS Dagori 07:04 07:06 2m 0 1 385 90 255 SECR
22 BYL Belha 07:11 07:13 2m 3 1 393 31 268 SECR
23 DPH Dadhapara 07:30 07:31 1m 0 1 402 10 272 SECR
24 BSP Bilaspur Junction 08:15 08:30 15m 2 1 409 69 SECR
25 KTSH Kotmi Sonar Halt 08:48 08:50 2m 0 1 430 52 267 SECR
26 AKT Akaltara 08:57 08:59 2m 1 436 51 283 SECR
27 KPNA Kapan 09:08 09:10 2m 1 1 443 63 263 SECR
28 NIA Janjgir Naila 09:17 09:19 2m 0 1 451 54 294 SECR
29 CPH Champa Junction 09:31 09:36 5m 0 1 461 29 SECR
30 SGRD Saragaon Road 09:53 09:54 1m 0 1 470 64 SECR
31 BUA Baradwar 10:01 10:03 2m 0 1 477 74 260 SECR
32 SKT Sakti 10:15 10:20 5m 0 1 492 72 237 SECR
33 KHS Kharsia 10:33 10:35 2m 0 1 507 70 SECR
34 RIG Raigarh 11:04 11:09 5m 0 1 541 75 218 SECR
35 HGR Himgir 11:39 11:41 2m 1 579 88 276 SECR
36 BPH Belpahar 11:50 11:52 2m 1 592 22 SECR
37 IB Ib 12:24 12:26 2m 0 1 604 6 SECR
38 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 14:00 14:15 15m 1 613 56 231 SER
39 PNPL Panpali PH 14:30 14:31 1m 0 1 627 58 258 SER
40 BEH Bagdehi 14:38 14:39 1m 0 1 634 73 257 SER
41 BMB Bamra 14:52 14:53 1m 0 1 649 75 260 SER
42 GPH Garpos 15:06 15:07 1m 0 1 666 74 281 SER
43 GP Rajgangpur 15:22 15:23 1m 0 1 684 62 237 SER
44 KXN Kanshbahal 15:32 15:33 1m 0 1 693 62 217 SER
45 PPO Panposh 15:47 15:48 1m 0 1 708 30 191 SER
46 ROU Rourkela Junction 16:00 16:10 10m 4 1 714 72 218 SER
47 MOU Manoharpur 16:43 16:44 1m 0 1 754 39 225 SER
48 GHAA Ghaghra 16:52 16:53 1m 0 1 759 51 235 SER
49 DRWN Derowan P. Halt 17:08 17:09 1m 0 1 772 32 274 SER
50 MXW Mahadevsal 17:18 17:19 1m 1 776 44 306 SER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 27 2024 (08:10)

May 27 2024 (08:10)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 GOL Goilkera 17:26 17:27 1m 0 1 781 54 330 SER
52 TUX Tunia 17:35 17:36 1m 0 1 789 40 SER
53 SWR Sonua 17:44 17:45 1m 0 1 794 42 288 SER
54 CKP Chakradharpur 18:15 18:20 5m 3 1 815 72 234 SER
55 BRM Barabambo 18:29 18:30 1m 0 1 826 63 213 SER
56 RKSN Rajkharsawan Junction 18:39 18:40 1m 0 1 835 50 209 SER
57 MMV Mahali Marup 18:49 18:50 1m 0 1 843 66 182 SER
58 SINI Sini Junction 18:57 18:58 1m 2 1 850 46 175 SER
59 BRBS Birbans 19:07 19:08 1m 0 1 857 68 171 SER
60 GMH Gamharia Junction 19:16 19:17 1m 2 1 866 45 165 SER
61 ADTP Adityapur 19:25 19:26 1m 2 1 872 12 158 SER
62 TATA Tatanagar Junction 19:50 5 1 877 - 159 SER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 27 2024 (08:10)

May 27 2024 (08:10)

2

2


